

---

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2013 No. 1965 (W. 190)**

**EDUCATION, WALES**

**The Education (Student Support and European  
Institutions) (Wales) Regulations 2013**

|  |         |                       |
|--|---------|-----------------------|
| <i>Made</i>  | - - - - | <i>1 August 2013</i>  |
| <i>Laid before the National<br/>Assembly for Wales</i> |         | <i>7 August 2013</i>  |
| <i>Coming into force</i>                               |         | <i>30 August 2013</i> |

**THE EDUCATION (STUDENT SUPPORT AND EUROPEAN  
INSTITUTIONS) (WALES) REGULATIONS 2013**

1. Title, commencement and application
2. Amendment of the Assembly Learning Grants and Loans (Higher Education) (Wales) (No.2) Regulations 2011
3. In regulation 2(1), in the appropriate place, insert— “council tax...
4. In regulation 29(3), after “2002” insert — or is entitled...
5. In regulation 32(6)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (g)...
6. In regulation 42, for sub-paragraph (4) substitute—
7. In regulation 77(1)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(ii)...
8. In regulation 93(5)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(ii)...
9. In regulation 98(3), after “2002” insert— or is entitled to...
10. In regulation 101(6)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (g)...
11. In paragraph 5(7)(a) of Schedule 5 omit the words “,...
12. Amendment of the Education (Student Support) (Wales) Regulations 2012
13. In regulation 2(1)— (a) in the appropriate place, insert— “council...
14. In regulation 32(3), after “2002” insert — or is entitled...
15. In regulation 35(6)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (g)...
16. In regulation 45, for sub-paragraph (4) substitute—
17. In regulation 56— (a) in sub-paragraph (1)(b) for “28(5)” substitute...
18. In regulation 63(j)(i) for “28(5)” substitute “28(7)”.
19. In regulation 81(1)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(ii)...
20. In regulation 97(5)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(ii)...
21. In regulation 102(3), after “2002” insert— or is entitled to...
22. In regulation 105(6)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (g)...

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

23. In Part 2 of Schedule 1— (a) for paragraph 5(2)(b)...
  24. In paragraph 5(7)(a) of Schedule 5 omit the words “,...
  25. Amendment of the Education (European Institutions) and Student Support (Wales) Regulations 2013
  26. In regulation 28(2)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (g)...
  27. In paragraph 4(6)(a) of Schedule 2 omit the words “,...
- Signature  
Explanatory Note